MUD 12.14.48



100923580

**PATENT** 

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type  New		nveyance Typ Assignment	be │			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License	Change of Name			
Document ID#:		Merger				
			Other U.S. Government			
Correction of PTO Error Reel #: Frame #						
Corrective Document						
Reel #: Frame #		Departn	mental File 🔲 Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
			Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name BayBank, N. A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5/23/97			
Name						
Name						
Name						
Name						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) BankBoston, N.A.	BankBoston, N.A.					
Name (line 2) 175 Federal Street Branch	is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) 173 Federal Street Branch	175 Federal Street Branch receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Address (line 1) 175 Federal Street	175 Federal Street					
Address (line 2)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
			be a separate document from			
Address (line 3) Boston MA/US City State/Ci		O2110 Zip Code	Assignment)			
Domestic Representative Name and Addr	ress En	ter for the first l	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
/15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000246 08547565 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:581 40.00 GP						
> <u>                                    </u>						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

		Page 2	PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address						
Area Code and Telephone Number 617-248-7952						
Name	Patent Administrato	•				
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP					
Address (line 2)	High Street Tower					
Address (line 3)	125 High Street					
Address (line 4)	(line 4) Boston, MA 02110					
Pages Enter the	e total number of na	ges of the attached conveyance document				
_	g any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance accument	3			
	nber(s) or Patent		if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)						
08/547,565	Application Numb	Patent N				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT appli	ication number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	plication Number					
has not been as	ssigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)						
Deposit Account Number # 20-0531						
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes ⊠ No □			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		1				
Danie	lle L. Herritt	Hum	12/10/98			
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	Date			

505DLH7225/1.693748\_1



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Washington, DC 20219

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, Julie L. Williams, Acting Comptroller of the Currency, do hereby certify that the document hereto attached is a true and complete copy of the Merger certificate recorded in this Office, evidencing the Merger of BayBank, National Association, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter No. 22977 into and under the charter and title of "BankBoston, National Association," Boston, Massachusetts, (Charter No. 200), effective as of May 23, 1997.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the seal of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency to be affixed to these presents at the Treasury Department, in the City of Washington and District of Columbia, this 18th day of November, 1998.

Acting Comptroller of the Currency



## Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Multinational Banking 250 E Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20219 (202) 874-4610

May 23, 1997

Ms. Merrily S. Gerrish
Associate Counsel
Law Department
BankBoston, National Association
100 Federal Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02106

Dear Ms. Gerrish:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency of the merger of BayBank, National Association, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 22977 into and under the charter and title of BankBoston, National Association, Boston, Massachusetts, Charter Nr. 200, effective May 23, 1997.

This letter also serves as the official authorization of the Comptroller of the Currency for BankBoston, N.A., Charter Nr. 200, to operate the former head office of BayBank, N.A., Charter Nr. 22977, as a branch at the following site:

Popular Name: 175 Federal Street Branch

Certificate Nr.: 103048A

Address : 175 Federal Street

Boston, Massachusetts

Individual branch certifications previously issued by the OCC to BayBank, N.A., Charter Nr. 22977, now convey automatically to BankBoston, N.A., Charter Nr. 200, and will not be reissued. A copy of this letter should be furnished to the Bank's branch administration personnel.

Merger Certification BankBoston, N.A./BayBank, N.A. Page 2 of 2

This letter is also the official certification by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency of BankBoston, National Association's increase in common stock outstanding from \$88,427,412.50 to \$113,194,337.50 effective as of May 23, 1997.

Sincerely,

Ralph E. Sharpe Deputy Comptroller

Charter Nr. 200

OCC Control Nr. 96-ML-02-015

**RECORDED: 12/14/1998** 

